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EU Declaration of Allergens

Cinnamon Organic Essentiéle olie

Product: CINNAMON ORGANIC OIL
Botanical Name: Cinnamomum verum
INCI: Cinnamomum verum (Cinnamon) Leaf Oil

To the best of our knowledge, this product contains the following maximum percentage of naturally occuring
substances listed as the 26 fragrance ingredients in the 7th Amendment to the Cosmetic Directive 76/768/
EEC of the European Union (EU) — Annex lll. These substances must be mentioned in the list of ingredients
if their concentration exceeds 0.001% in leave-on products and 0.01% in rinse-off products

MATERIAL

Alpha isomethylionone

Amyl cinnamal

Amylcinnamyl alcohol

Anisyl alcohol (Anise alcohol)
Benzyl alcohol

Benzyl benzoate

Benzyl cinnamate

Benzyl salicylate

Butylphenyl methylpropional (Lilial)
Cinnamal (Cinnamic aldehyde)
Cinnamyl alcohol

Citral

Citronellol

Coumarin

Eugenol

Farnesol

Geraniol

Hexyl cinnamal
Hydroxycitronellal
Hydroxyisohexyl 3-cyclohexene
carboxaldehyde (Lyral)
Isoeugenol

Limonene

Linalool

Methyl 2-octynoate

CAS NUMBER MAXIMUM INCLUSION LEVEL (%)

127-51-5 -
122-40-7 -
101-85-9 -
105-13-5 -
100-51-6 -
120-51-4 4.0
103-41-3 -
118-58-1 -
80-54-6 -
104-55-2 3.0
104-54-1 1.0
5392-40-5 -
106-22-9 -
91-64-5 0.3
97-53-0 85.0
4602-84-0 -
106-24-1 -
101-86-0 -
107-75-5 -
31906-04-4 -

97-54-1 -
5989-27-5 -
78-70-6 4.0
111-12-6

Evernia furfuracea (Treemoss) extract 90028-67-4 -
Evernia prunastri (Oakmoss) extract 90028-68-5

Disclaimer & Caution: Please refer to all relevant technical information specific to the product, prior to use. The information contained in
this document is obtained from current and reliable sources. Pure Essentials provides the information contained herein, but makes no
representation as to its comprehensiveness or accuracy. Individuals receiving this information must exercise their independent
judgment in determining its appropriateness for a particular purpose. The user of the product is solely responsible for compliance with
all laws and regulations applying to the use of the product, including intellectual property rights of third parties.



