

Loderstraat 69, 3052AM Rotterdam, the Netherlands 010-7512776 info@purenaturals.nl

## www.groothandelaromatherapie.nl

A registered trademark of Pure Naturals Aromatherapie

## **EU Declaration of Allergens**

## Cinnamon Organic Essentiële olie

Product: CINNAMON ORGANIC OIL

Botanical Name: Cinnamomum verum

INCI: Cinnamomum verum (Cinnamon) Leaf Oil

To the best of our knowledge, this product contains the following maximum percentage of naturally occuring substances listed as the 26 fragrance ingredients in the 7th Amendment to the Cosmetic Directive 76/768/ EEC of the European Union (EU) – Annex III. These substances must be mentioned in the list of ingredients if their concentration exceeds 0.001% in leave-on products and 0.01% in rinse-off products

MATERIAL	CAS NUMBER	MAXIMUM INCLUSION LEVEL (%)
Alpha isomethylionone	127-51-5	/ <del>-</del>
Amyl cinnamal	122-40-7	
Amylcinnamyl alcohol	101-85-9	-
Anisyl alcohol (Anise alcohol)	105-13-5	-
Benzyl alcohol	100-51-6	-
Benzyl benzoate	120-51-4	4.0
Benzyl cinnamate	103-41-3	-
Benzyl salicylate	118-58-1	-
Butylphenyl methylpropional (Lilial)	80-54-6	-
Cinnamal (Cinnamic aldehyde)	104-55-2	3.0
Cinnamyl alcohol	104-54-1	1.0
Citral	5392-40-5	<del>-</del>
Citronellol	106-22-9	-
Coumarin	91-64-5	0.3
Eugenol	97-53-0	85.0
Farnesol	4602-84-0	-
Geraniol	106-24-1	-
Hexyl cinnamal	101-86-0	-
Hydroxycitronellal	107-75-5	-
Hydroxyisohexyl 3-cyclohexene	31906-04-4	-
carboxaldehyde (Lyral)		
Isoeugenol	97-54-1	-
Limonene	5989-27-5	_
Linalool	78-70-6	4.0
Methyl 2-octynoate	111-12-6	
Evernia furfuracea (Treemoss) extra	ct 90028-67-4	-
Evernia prunastri (Oakmoss) extract 90028-68-5		

Disclaimer & Caution: Please refer to all relevant technical information specific to the product, prior to use. The information contained in this document is obtained from current and reliable sources. Pure Essentials provides the information contained herein, but makes no representation as to its comprehensiveness or accuracy. Individuals receiving this information must exercise their independent judgment in determining its appropriateness for a particular purpose. The user of the product is solely responsible for compliance with all laws and regulations applying to the use of the product, including intellectual property rights of third parties.